

# Bar F Feather Award by Farm Plus Financial Awarded at the ITTLA Heifer Futurity

Farm Plus Financial is proud to work with the ITTLA to award this agricultural scholarship. The goal of this scholarship is to support young leaders who will go on to be the future of the agriculture and food industry. By providing a financial scholarship to these students, we hope to help educate the future generation. The **Bar F Feather Award** recipient will receive a one time \$1000 scholarship that can be used towards their higher education.

To submit your application, you must be a graduating high school senior, and plan to be enrolled in an agriculture-related degree program. The scholarship recipient will be selected on the basis of career vision and goals, leadership, and community involvement.

# **Scholarship Entry Period**

Scholarship entry submission begins **January 1, 2023**. All scholarship entries must be received no later than **February 28 at 11:59 PM, CST**. Any entries received after that time will not be accepted.

#### **Bar F Feather Award Details**

- Scholarship is available to students across the nation.
- This scholarship is available for undergraduate tuition only.
- Recipients may not be awarded more than one Farm Plus Financial scholarship per academic year.

## **Eligibility Requirements**

- This academic scholarship may be used for tuition, fees, books, or materials.
- Student must be enrolled in, or enrolling in, an agriculture-related, degree or trade program.
- Scholarship recipient will be selected on the basis of career vision and goal, leadership, and community involvement.
- Applicant must have a cumulative GPA of 3.0 or higher.
- Student must be a citizen of the United States of America to be eligible for Farm Plus Financial scholarship awards. International students studying in the United States are not eligible.

### **How to Apply**

To submit an application for this opportunity, fill out the attached scholarship application and return it to **ittlafuturity@gmail.com** by the deadline. Scholarship winner will be announced at the ITTLA Heifer Futurity Awards Breakfast on April 1, 2023 at 10 am, Hard Rock Café and Casino, Tulsa, Oklahoma.

Mountain Plains North 155 E Boardwalk Dr., #400 Fort Collins, CO 80525

Mountain Plains South 9898 Rosemont Ave., #202 Lone Tree, CO 80124

Central Valley 672 West 11th St. #308 Tracy, CA 95376

**Northwest** 116 Hwy 99 N, #106 Eugene, OR 97402

**Midwest** 1000 Essington Rd. Joliet, IL 60435